Registered Number 10741742
The Listening Tree
Micro-entity Accounts
30th April 2019

The Listening Tree Ltd Registered Number 10741742
Micro-entity Balance Sheet as at 30 April 2019

Notes
2019 2018
£ £

Current Assets
Bank and Cash 101 1
Creditors 13
Net current assets (liabilities) 88 1
Total net assets (liabilities) 88 1
Capital and reserves
Share Capital 1 1
Profit and Loss Account . 87 0

88 1

For the year ending 30 April 2019 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of
Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the
Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in
accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.
Approved by the Board on

And signed on their behalf by: MW( 7/3 /4 =~ oz iéf g

Michelle Robinson-Hayes, Director
27 / , / 2020
*Aaxsnsgll II II |

A04 30/01/2020 #191

COMPANIES HOUSE

™~



picyeli6 Kopiuaou-HeAse pitscioL

wuq 213usq ou IUEIL PSYSIL PA

wvbbloneq pA jpe gosig ou

ICCOLQINCE MifY J5 broaieioue ehbjicsple [0 cowbsuisz 20plect (0 (HE 2LU8| cowbsuis? wiie
116 sceonuge Paae peel bishaisg (u SCCoLGsUCe mifU 116 WICLo-6USHEA bLoAj2IoUZ SUG SIASLEG i
cowbsuie? yei SO0 M isebscy 1o sceonuud tecotye suq fKs hiehsilapou of sceonuge

1Ue giscioLe ackuomieqds (sl tezbouipyifise (oL combihud muy (e wedniswieuse of fue
cowbsuis? yef 5000°

L6 LIGWIPSL2 PEAE 10§ 15ANILSY [P6 CoMbSUA [0 UPISIL SU SNQAIF U SECOLGSUCE AP 26CH0U ¢AQ OF
cowbesuise ye! $00e 69U Jo 2us|) cowbsuiee”

LOL (46 AGSL 6B 30 wbil S04 16 COWbYUA A2 GUMET (D eXELIbJIOL NUGBEL 26CHOU ¢\ O {6

28 i
bLOY] Suq 7022 YCCornu; [N 0
2uate Cobirgl 4 1
cubyo) guq 1626162
LOrs| us; seaefe (jI9pllis) ) 1
146§ cnueyy szeeie (jlspiea) 88 i
cisqiowe 13
8SUK sug Co2y 04 !
cnaug yeeste

3 S
5018 S048

viotez
WICLO-BUIIA BS|SICS 2D56f 92 9f 30 Ybul 5018
16 riefeund 166 [iq Kedizisieq Mupst 1034 ANS

301K WOU; 5048
WICLO-EURIA yeconure
LU6 reicund fiee
pedizfelsq MOWPSL 014 4AdS



The Listening Tree Company

Profit & Loss Account

Sales
Revenues

Expenses

Rent

Training

Travelling & Subsistence
IT

Insurance

Mobile

Printing etc

Bank Fees & Interest
Professional Fees
Companies House
Professional Membership
Advertising
Miscellaneous

Profit/ {Loss) before Taxation

Taxation @ 20%

Net Profit/ (Loss)

30 April
Year to Date

2019

7,552

2018

7,552

1,200
500
1,015
791
65
442
288
37
1,271
13
335
501
1,182

7,639

87

(87) 0




