Registered Number 10741742 The Listening Tree Micro-entity Accounts 30th April 2019

The Listening Tree Ltd Registered Number 10741742 Micro-entity Balance Sheet as at 30 April 2019 Notes

	2019 £	2018 £
Current Assets Bank and Cash	101	1
Creditors	13	
Net current assets (liabilities)	88	1
Total net assets (liabilities)	88	1
Capital and reserves		
Share Capital	1	1
Profit and Loss Account	. 87	0
	88	1

For the year ending 30 April 2019 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the Board on

And signed on their behalf by:

Michelle Robinson-Hayes, Director

mabble Pohin Hey 8

27/,/2020

A8XS1T68 A04 30/01/2020 #191 COMPANIES HOUSE Registation between 1974742 ent Tender John Service ent Country Accounts 1976 ent Country Enter 1976 ent Country En

The Listening Tree Lid Registerd humber 19741742 Micro-entity Balance Sheet as at 30 April 2019 Notes

	Current Assets Sank and Cash	Creditors	Net current assets (lisbilities)	(zeitiidsil) aseas ten latoT	Capital and reserves	Share Capital Profit and Loss Account	
910S		ά	83	88		1 73	88
810S	-		-	_		- 0	_

For the year ending 30 April 2019 the company was entitled to examption under section 477 of the Companies. Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for corriplying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with sespect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts. The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions and delivered in Approved by the Board on Approved by the Board on their behalf by:

Approved by the Board on their behalf by:

The Listening Tree Company

Profit & Loss Account	30 April			
	Year to			
	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>		
Sales				
Revenues	7,552	-		
	7,552	-		
Expenses				
Rent	1,200			
Training	500			
Travelling & Subsistence	1,015			
IT	791	-		
Insurance	65	-		
Mobile	442	-		
Printing etc	288	-		
Bank Fees & Interest	37	=		
Professional Fees	1,271	-		
Companies House	13	•		
Professional Membership	335	-		
Advertising	501	-		
Miscellaneous	1,182	-		
	7,639	-		
Profit/ (Loss) before Taxation	- 87			
Taxation @ 20%	-	-		
Net Profit/ (Loss)	(87)			

27/1/2020